Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

102704108

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PNEUPAC LIMITED  MAR 2 2 2004  Addit! name(s) of conveying party(ies) of Base (see IXI No.	SMITHS GROUP PLC 765 Finchley Road London NW11 8DS ENGLAND
Addit marile(s) of conveying party(les) attached 1 1es [X] No	Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement  [] Change of name  [] Other  Execution Date: March 8, 2004	The property of the second sec
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new</li> </ol>	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Nos. • 5,605,148 5,564,416 5,016,626 4,922,962 4,682,591
Additional number	rs attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [5]
Louis Woo, Esq. Law Offices of Louis Woo 717 North Fayette Street Alexandria, VA 22314	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0501 [X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 50-0501
	8. Deposit Account No: 50-0501 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Date: War	L 22, 2004
Louis Woo Reg. No. 31,730	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [4]
	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s	
/3004 I MINCH CD 00000000 500501 SCOELED	
Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks Assignments
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is recorded, including time for reviewing the document at the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the	gton, D.C. 20231 s estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing his burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, on, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0544

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Pneupac Limited, a company incorporated in United Kingdom with an address at 765 Finchley Road, London NW11 8DS, England, previously know as SIMS Pneupac Limited as evidenced by the attached Certificate of Incorporation,

Does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Smiths Group plc, a company incorporated in United Kingdom with an address at 765 Finchley Road, London NW11 8DS, England, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to the following United States Patents:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Filing Date
5,605,148	February 25, 1997	June 28, 1995
5,564,416	October 15, 1996	September 30, 1994
5,016,626	May 21, 1991	May 17, 1989
4,922,962	May 8, 1990	May 17, 1989
4,682,591	July 28, 1987	April 30, 1986

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same is herein possessed by the undersigned.

Does hereby declare that all statements made herein are of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

<u>М</u>ки 8, 2064 Date

Pneupac Limited

Ву

Title: JONATHAN MONEILL FUNT

Anthoryzei) SIENATONY

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0545



## ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1148992

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SIMS PNEUPAC LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

PNEUPAC LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 1st August 2001

Ashah

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0546

**RECORDED: 03/22/2004**